DOCKET NO. 992015-WU
PAGE 33

($1 5,036)
195,222

$1 80.186

$351 20

$1 5,036
75,851

$90.887

($1 5,453)
/178,370)

1$193,823)

$479
(37,716)

/$37,237)

SUNSHINE UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
SIMPLE AVERAGE TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHED. NO. 1-
DOCKET NO.

PLANT IN SERVICE
1 To reflect the retirement of a 1993 Dodge van.
2 To reflect the appropriate pro forma plant.

Total

NON-USED AND USEFUL
To reflect appropriate non-used and useful component.

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
1 To reflect the retirement of a 1993 Dodge van.
2 To reflect the Oappropriate accumulated depreciation of pro forma plant.

Total

ClAC
1 To transfer inactive advances to CIAC.
2 To reflect the appropriate pro forma CIAC.

Total

ACCUM. AMORT. OF CIAC
1 To transfer inactive advances to CIAC.
2 To reflect the appropriate accumulated amortization of pro forma CIAC.

Total

WORKING CAPITAL
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. ($7,191)

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0656-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 992015-WU
PAGE 34

SUNSHINE UTILITIES, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
SIMPLE AVERAGE TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHEDULE NO. 2-
DOCKET NO.

PER UTILITY 2001 - SIMPLE AVERAGE
1 LONG TERM DEBT $72,500 $1,442,814 ($736,748) $778,566 71.28% 3.59% 2.56%
2 SHORT-TERM DEBT 2,168 0 (1,054) 1,114 0.10% 8.75% 0.01 %
3 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 COMMON EQUITY 536,290 0 (260,745) 275.545 25.23% 11.34% 2.86%
5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
6 TOTAL CAPITAL

37.000 0 0 37IOOO 3.39% 6.00% 0.20%
$647,958 $1,442,814 ($998,543 $1,092,225 100.00%

PER COMMISSION 2001 - SIMPLE AVERAGE
2.71 % 7 LONG TERM DEBT $1,515,314 ($20,000) ($61 8,317) $876,997 75.59% 3.59%
0.01 % 8 SHORT-TERM DEBT 2,168 0 (896) 1,272 0.1 1% 8.75%

9 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
10 COMMON EQUITY 536,290 (1 18,729) (1 72,663) 244,898 21 .I 1 % 11.34% 2.39%
11 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 37,000 0 0 37,000 3.19% 6.00% 0.19%
12 TOTAL CAPITAL $2,090,772 ($138.72$$ ($791,87fi $1,160,166 lOo.Oo% 5.31 %

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

HIGH
12.34%

5.10% 5.52%
10.34%

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0656-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 9 9 2 0 1 5 - W U
PAGE 35

SUNSHINE UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
SIMPLE AVERAGE TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHED; NO. 2-B
DOCKET NO. 99201 5--WU

LONG-TERM DEBT
To reflect the appropriate balance of credit-line with the bank.

COMMON EQUITY
A To reflect the retirement of a 1993 Dodge van.
2 To reflect receivables from stockholders as a return on equity.

Total

[$20,000)

($2,506)
f116.223)

[$I 18.729)

ORDER NO. PSC-02-0656-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 992015-WU
PAGE 36

3JNSHlNE UTILITIES, INC.
iTATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
YMPLE AVERAGE TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/01

SCHEDULE NO. 3-
DOCKET NO. 99201

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

3 DEPRECIATION

4 AMORTIZATION

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME